

ORDINANCE NUMBER 2020 – 04

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MOLALLA, OREGON REPEAL OF CHAPTER 13.12 SEWER AND WATER MAIN EXTENSIONS IN THE MOLALLA MUNICIPAL CODE AND REPLACE WITH REVISED CHAPTER 13.12 SEWER AND WATER MAIN EXTENSIONS.

WHEREAS, staff has reviewed and recommends under Title 13 Public Services that section 13.12 Sewer and Water Main Extensions be repealed in its entirety and a newly revised code section 13.12 Sewer and Water Main Extensions be codified into the Molalla Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, the Molalla City Council reviewed the new code during its regularly scheduled meeting on February 26, 2020 and directed staff to prepare and Ordinance for adoption.

Now, Therefore, the City of Molalla does ordain as follows:

Section 1. Chapter 13.12 Sewer and Water Main Extensions be repealed and replaced with Chapter 13.12 Sewer and Water Main Extensions herein attached.

Section 2. <u>Effective date.</u> The effective date of the code revision will take place thirty (30) calendar days after adoption of the Ordinance.

Read the first time on March 11, 2 vote of the City Council.	2020 and moved to second reading by
Read the second time and adopted	by the City Council on
Signed by the Mayor on	·
	Keith Swigart, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Christie DeSantis, City Recorder	